506235652 09/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6282396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRANDT AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS LTD.	11/01/2017
BRANDT EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS LTD.	11/01/2017
BRANDT ENGINEERED PRODUCTS LTD.	11/01/2017
BRANDT ROAD RAIL CORPORATION	11/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRANDT INDUSTRIES CANADA LTD.	
Street Address:	HIGHWAY 1 EAST	
Internal Address:	PO BOX 3856	
City:	REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S4P3R8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15815892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-651-6800

Email: ctersmette@fbtlaw.com

FROST BROWN TODD LLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 2: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0100024.0653709	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLEEN M. TERSMETTE	
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen M. Tersmette/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2020	

PATENT REEL: 053689 FRAME: 0597

506235652

Total Attachments: 1

source=amalgamation document 026805-0110#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053689 FRAME: 0598

Certificate of Amalgamation

I certify that:

BRANDT INDUSTRIES CANADA LTD.

102034255

resulted from the amalgamation of

BRANDT AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS LTD.
BRANDT EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS LTD.
BRANDT ENGINEERED PRODUCTS LTD.
BRANDT ROAD RAIL CORPORATION

under *The Business Corporations Act* on November 01, 2017.



Director of Corporations November 01, 2017



RECORDED: 09/03/2020

REEL: 053689 FRAME: 0599